#### Mundelein Park & Recreation District

http://www.mundeleinparks.org



## **NEWS RELEASE**

#### FOR IMMEDIATE USE

**November 8, 2016** 

#### **CONTACT:**

Christa Lawrence, Marketing Specialist, 847-388-5455, clawrence@mundeleinparks.org

# PARK DISTRICT AWARDED EXCELLENCE IN FINANCIAL REPORTING FOR FIFTH YEAR

<u>Mundelein, Illinois</u> — <u>Mundelein Park & Recreation District</u> (MPRD) (<u>mundeleinparks.org</u>) was recently awarded the <u>Certificate of Achievement for Excellence in Financial Reporting</u> by the <u>Government Finance Officers Association of the United States and Canada</u> (<u>www.gfoa.org</u>). This achievement recognizes government organizations for its comprehensive annual financial report (CAFR) and is the highest form of recognition in the form of governmental accounting and financial reporting. This is the fifth time that MPRD is being recognized for this outstanding achievement.

"This ranking underscores our commitment to the highest standards throughout the Park District. Our goal is to provide outstanding programs and services to the community, and fiscal responsibility plays a big part," said Margaret Resnick, Executive Director of Mundelein Park & Recreation District.

Outstanding Financial Reporting November 8, 2016 Page 2

A copy of the Park District's CAFR can also be downloaded at <a href="http://mundeleinparks.org/wp-content/uploads/2016/07/MPRD-2015-CAFR.pdf">http://mundeleinparks.org/wp-content/uploads/2016/07/MPRD-2015-CAFR.pdf</a>.

### **About Mundelein Park & Recreation District**

The Park District provides a full range of services that include recreation programming, park management, recreation facility management, preservation of open space and general administration. Recreation facilities include 33 park sites totaling 735 acres of park land as well as an aquatic park, community center, fitness center, golf course, museum, senior center, dance studio, boat launch and beach.

The Mundelein Park & Recreation District is committed to providing diverse recreation experiences that connect the community through quality programs, facilities and open space. Follow us on Facebook, Twitter and Instagram (@MundeleinParks).

# # #